
2600 Fresno Street
Fresno, CA 93721
www.fresno.gov

City of Fresno

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1ID#15-681 Name:

Status:Type: Action Item Passed

File created: In control:7/16/2015 City Council

On agenda: Final action:7/30/2015 7/30/2015

Title: Actions pertaining to accepting funds from the Board of State and Community Corrections and
entering into Addendum No. 2 to the Agreement with partner cities and Fresno County:
1. Accept funding of $1,699,324 from the California Board of State and Community Corrections
(BSCC); and
2. Authorize the Chief of Police to enter into and execute Addendum No. 2 to the Memorandum
of Understanding between the City of Fresno, Cities of Clovis, Coalinga, Firebaugh, Fowler, Huron,
Kerman, Kingsburg, Mendota, Orange Cove, Parlier, Reedley, Sanger, Selma and the County of
Fresno; and
3. ***RESOLUTION - 1st amendment of the Position Authorization Resolution No. 15-491 (PAR)
to increase the Police Department’s Community Outreach Specialist position by one (1) person

Sponsors: Police Department

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. BSCC Addendum 2 FINAL.pdf, 2. MOU Exhibit A-1 FINAL.pdf, 3. File ID#15-681 Supplement -
Resolution.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedCity Council7/30/2015 1 Pass

City of Fresno Printed on 5/7/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

