RECEIVED

Agenda Item: ID#n15-681
Date: FfEogis 27 PM 3 (9

FRESNO CITY COUNCIT="*"

City of
[ = -1 =] U A
MNESE=%"

Supplemental Information Packet

Agenda Related Items — ID#15-681
Contents of Supplement: Resolution

Item(s)

Actions pertaining to accepting funds from the Board of State and Community
Corrections and entering into Addendum No. 2 to the Agreement with partner cities and
Fresno County:
1. Accept funding of $1,699,324 from the California Board of State and
Community Corrections (BSCC); and
2. Authorize the Chief of Police to enter into and execute Addendum No. 2 to the
Memorandum of Understanding between the City of Fresno, Cities of Clovis,
Coalinga, Firebaugh, Fowler, Huron, Kerman, Kingsburg, Mendota, Orange
Cove, Parlier, Reedley, Sanger, Selma and the County of Fresno; and
3. ™RESOLUTION - 1st amendment of the Position Authorization Resolution No.
15-491 (PAR) to increase the Police Department’

Supplemental Information:
Any agenda related public documents received and distributed to a majority of the City Council after the
Agenda Packet is printed are included in Supplemental Packets. Supplemental Packets are produced as
needed. The Supplemental Packet is available for public inspection in the City Clerk’s Office, 2600
Fresno Street, during normal business hours (main location pursuant to the Brown Act, G.C. 54957.5(2).
In addition, Supplemental Packets are available for public review at the City Council meeting in the City
Council Chambers, 2600 Fresno Street. Supplemental Packets are also available on-line on the City
Clerk’s website.

Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA):
The meeting room is accessible to the physically disabled, and the services of a translator can be
made available. Requests for additional accommodations for the disabled, sign language interpreters,
assistive listening devices, or translators should be made one week prior to the meeting. Please call
City Clerk’s Office at 621-7650. Please keep the doorways, aisles and wheelchair seating areas open
and accessible. If you need assistance with seating because of a disability, please see Security.




RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO
MAKING THE FIRST AMENDMENT TO RESOLUTION NO. 2015-
105 ENTITLED “A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY
OF FRESNO ESTABLISHING THE NUMBER OF POSITIONS
AUTHORIZED IN THE VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS AND OFFICES
OF THE CITY FOR FISCAL YEAR 2016"

RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of Fresno, as follows:
SECTION 1.
Part V, Section 20.1 of Resolution 2015-105 is hereby amended to read:
POLICE DEPARTMENT
Section 20.1 Office of the Chief Division; Administrative Services
Division; Patrol Division; Patrol Support Division;
Investigative Services Division; Federal Grants Division;

State Grants Division; Local Grants Division; Other Grants
Division; and, Local Law Enforcement Block Grant Division

FROM TO

Full Year 1,008 1,008
Aug-June 1 2
Oct-June 5 5
Dec-June 5 )
Feb-June 5 5
Apr-June 5 5
June 5 5

1,034 1,035

SECTION 2.

Upon final legislative approval, this resolution shall become effective on August
1, 2015.

10f2
Date Adopted:
Date Approved:
Effective Date: See Section 2
City Attorney Approval:



* k Kk % k k % *x %k *x *x *k k %

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF FRESNO ) ss.
CITY OF FRESNO )

I, YWVONNE SPENCE, CMC, City Clerk of the City of Fresno, certify that the
foregoing Resolution was adopted by the Council of the City of Fresno, at a regular
meeting held on the ____ day of , 2015.

AYES

NOES ;
ABSENT
ABSTAIN :

Mayor Approval:

, 2015

Mayor Approval/No Return:

Mayor Veto:

, 2015

, 2015

Council Override Vote:

, 2015

YVONNE SPENCE, CMC
City Clerk

BY:

Deputy

APPROVED AS TO FORM
CITY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE

BY:
Tina R. Griffin, Supervising Deputy

20f2



